

7/12/2023

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	764-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/7/2023				In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/16/2023				Final action:	8/16/2023	
Enactment date:	8/16/2023				Enactment #:		
Effective date:	8/18	/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2021-217 with Team Hallahan LLC for a one-year extension to continue to assist the Department of Port Control with airport-related federal agencies and issues.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 764-2023-Amend K w Team Hallahan, PC lobbying, 2. 764-2023 Executive Summary- Extend CT PS2021-217 Team Hallahan, 3. 764-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
8/16/2023	1	City Cou	Incil		ap	proved	Pass

City Council

1

read and referred to administrative review